

Athens County Engineer ATH-TR153-2.33 Landslide Repairs Project Bid Tabulation - 3/2/2020					Engineer's Estimate		Alan Stone Co., Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	203	EMBANKMENT	153	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,060.00
4	254	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	300	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE	70	CY	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00
6	422	DOUBLE CHIP SEAL	300	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	10	CY	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	507	STEEL PILES, MISC.:SOLDIER PILE HP12x53	1240	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 33,480.00
9	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, PLUG PILES, AS PER PLAN	556	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,920.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 42,812.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 47,816.00
10	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER, KING PILES, AS PER PLAN	1248	FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 81,120.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 57,408.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 84,864.00
11	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	170	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,785.00
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
14	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	103	PREMIUM FOR PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
PROJECT TOTAL =					\$ 210,500.00		(-22.9%)	\$ 162,290.00	(+2.4%)	\$ 215,655.00